M18000006004

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					



06/21/18--01015--02. (**155.00

6

54 ± 3

." / =GGETT JUN 27 2018

W118000058258



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 22, 2018

STEVEN F VICROY 2120 LEXINGTON FINANCIAL CENTER 250 WEST MAIN STREET LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1728 US

SUBJECT: WILLIAMS MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES, LLC Ref. Number: W18000058258

We have received your document for WILLIAMS MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Judy A Leggett Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 818A00013054



Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallabasson Florida 32314

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: <u>Williams Magnolia Properties</u>, LLC

:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Steve	n F. Vicroy			
		N	ame of Person		
	Murph	y & Vicroy, PLL	с		
-	Firm/Company				
-	250 W	lest Main Street	, Suite 2120		
Address					
	Lexington, KY 40507				
City/State and Zip Code StevenVicroy@windstream.net					
For further inform:	tion concernit	ng this matter, please call:			
	Steve	en Vicroy	_{at (} 859 – 255-	-3371	
	Name	of Contact Person		ytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations			
Registration Section		Registration Section			
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
Enclosed is a check	tor the follow	ving amount:	_		
□ \$125.0	0 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN TAMITED TABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

IWillia	ams Magnolia Propert	ies, LLC		
tName of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "I	linued Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(It name unavailable, enter alternate i	ume adopted for the purpose of transacture business	in Florida. The alternate name most include "Entitled F		
, Delaware			rability Company 11 (11) C Toront D Co	
Ourisdiction under the law of w	high toreign limited liability company is organized)	<u>3. N/A</u>	mber, it applicables	
N/A			mer, it appreater	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pr (See sections 605/0904/& 605/0905/17.8, to de	ut to registration)		
5 1310 Gulf Bo	ulevard, #A10			
(Street Address of Principal Office)		6. 1310 Gulf Boul	Levard, # Alo	
Clearwater, FL 33767		Clearwater, FL 33767		
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box NOT acceptables		
Name:	CT Corporation Sys			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Is	sland Road	•	
Office Address:				
	Plantation	Florida 33324		
Registered agent's acceptance: (Cay)		Florida <u>33324</u> (۵۹ هم)	de)	
Having been named as reg	vistered agent and to account socies.	of process for the above stated limited		
	(276 1 82772) 822778 187 88808888888	17 AL POOISIAPAI ANALIA ALA		
The second how have	and of the second strengther to the proj	n as registered agent and agree to act per and complete performance of my	duties, and I am Jamiliar with	
ana accept ine obuganons	of my position as registered agent.		100 CT	
		- my m		
	(Registered ager	Michael E. Jones, Asst. Secy		
8. The name, title or capac	ity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authority to manage is are:		
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	
President	<u>Jimmy L. Willia</u>		Addie and Address.	
	1310_Gulf_Blvd.	# 0 1 0		
	Clearwater,FL_	33767	·	
Cognate	5			
Secretary	Frances L. Will	iams		
	<u>1310 Gulf Blvd,</u> Clearwater,FL 3	A_10 3767		

(Use attachments if necessary)

.

•

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Aun	9. Z/a	and degree telony as provided for in s.817.155
/	Signature	of an authors if person
STEVEN F.	VICROY	\sum
	Typed or	primed many of squee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WILLIAMS MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.



Jeffrey W. Buttor s, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202898051 Date: 06-15-18

Page 1

6930924 8300

SR# 20185192266 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml